TELECOM ARGENTINA SA Form 6-K July 19, 2017

SECURI SSION

Ul	NITED STATES	
TIES AN	D EXCHANGE	COMMI
	Washington, D.C. 20549	
	FORM 6-K	
Pursua	rt of Foreign Private Issu ant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d Securities Exchange Act	-16
1	For the month of July, 2017	
Comi	mission File Number: 001-1346	4
	OM ARGENTIN tion of registrant s name into En	,_ ,_ ,_ ,_ ,

Alicia Moreau de Justo, No. 50, 1107

Buenos Aires, Argentina

(Address of principal executive offices)

Edgar Filing: TELECOM ARGENTINA SA - Form 6-K

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.
Form 20-F x Form 40-F o
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):
Yes o No x
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):
Yes o No x

Edgar Filing: TELECOM ARGENTINA SA - Form 6-K

This Form 6-K for Telecom Argentina S.A. contains:

Exhibit

English translation of Annex IV of the Preliminary Merger Agreement (*Compromiso Previo de Fusión*) between Telecom Argentina S.A. and Cablevisión S.A., dated as of June 30, 2017, containing the proposed amendments to the bylaws (*estatutos*) of Telecom Argentina S.A.

2

Edgar Filing: TELECOM ARGENTINA SA - Form 6-K

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Telecom Argentina S.A.

Date: July 19, 2017 By: /s/ Pedro G. Insussarry

Name: Pedro G. Insussarry

Title: Responsible for Market Relations

3